HEATH Nelson Harold

Born: 8 Apr 1867 Nelson, NZ
Died: 1 Feb 1946 (79) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Peter Middlemiss 1823 - 1881
Mother: Esther Adelaide Savage 1830 - 1880
Married: 23 Dec 1893 Auckland, NZ
HALL/HULL Mary Ann

Born: c1864 Melbourne, Aus
Died: 27 Apr 1943 (79) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Heath Harold Nelson

Born: 25 Jan 1895 Wellington, NZ
Died: 27 Nov 1922 (27) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Heath Wilfred Frank

Born: 21 Apr 1897 Wellington, NZ
Died: 17 Sep 1910 (13) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Heath Ernest Walter

Born: 30 Mar 1899 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 2 Jan 1963 (64) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 7 May 1938

Meade Rose

Born: 7 Jan 1909

Died: 17 Apr 2002 (93) Upper Hutt, NZ
Buried:

Heath Albert Percy

Born: 9 Nov 1900 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 14 Nov 1967 (67) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
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Heath
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Morgan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1°)

Rutt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Heath
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Loasby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Clarke
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Heath
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Ethel Ellen
28 Dec 1901
5 Jan 1964 (63)

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

28 Mar 1940

Albert Thomas
27 Sep 1881
24 Dec 1965 (84)
Houhora, NZ, cemetery

1901
Ethel May

30 Apr 1880
10 Mar 1939 (59)

Wellington, NZ

Collingwood, Victoria, Aus
Houhora, Northland, NZ

Victoria, Aus

NSW, Aus
Lower Hutt, NZ

Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Lillian Mary (Lily)
17 Jul 1904
11 Jul 1970 (66)

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

1948

Frank
6 Aug 1890
11 Aug 1973 (83)

Wellington, NZ

Kettering, England
Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

28 Dec 1909

Emily
c 1889
11 Oct 1941 (52)

Kettering, England

Leicester, England
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Violet Grace
30 Jul 1905
10 Apr 1975 (70)

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

20 Nov 1929

Wellington, NZ



Donoghue

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Heath
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Town Block 18, Section 23

NOTES:

John
14 Apr 1905
17 Jun 1990 (85)

Wellington, NZ
Lower Hutt, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Nita Muriel

1 May 1915
14 Aug 1916 (1)

Porirua, NZ, cemetery

1914 - 1919

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Now 20, 22, 24 Kent St

Changed name to Heath from birth name “Nelson Theodore Middlemiss”

Electoral Rolls:

Nelson Mary
1890 * Wellington Moulder
1896 * Wellington Moulder J/Ville
1896 Rangitikei Gardener
1900 Palmerston Nth  Driver
1905 Palmerston Nth  Driver PN
1911 Oxford St Carrier York St L
1914 Wellington Labourer Wellington
1919 Wellington Labourer Wellington
1928 Wellington Watersider Wellington
1935 Wellington Watersider Wellington
1938 Wellington Watersider Wellington
* Was in Electoral roll as Nelson Theodore Middlemiss

Harold
1919 Wellington Draper

Ernest Rose
1928 Wellington Painter
1935 Wellington Painter Wellington
1938 Wellington Painter Wellington
1946 Wellington Painter Wellington
1949 Wellington Painter Wellington
1954 Wellington Painter Wellington
1957 Wellington Crane Driver Wellington
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Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married #
Married
Married
Married
Married



1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

# At a different address

1928
1928
1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Albert
Gisborne
Auckland
Oringi
Oringi
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Albert

Wainuiomata
Wainuiomata

Eastbourne
Eastbourne
Eastbourne

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Frank

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington

Jockey
Jockey
Groom
Groom
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Pensioner
Pensioner

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Yardman
Yardman

Yardman

Edith
Wainui
Wainui
Eastbourne
Eastbourne
Eastbourne

Ethel

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Emily

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lillian

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster



1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Wellington

63 Parker Ave
61 Parker Ave
61 Parker Ave

61 Parker Ave

John
Eastbourne
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Yardman
Retired
Retired
Retired

Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Civil Servant
Storekeeper
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin

Violet

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



