HEATH Nelson Harold

Born: 8 Apr 1867 Nelson, NZ Died: 1 Feb 1946 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Peter Middlemiss 1823 – 1881 Mother: Esther Adelaide Savage 1830 - 1880

Married: 23 Dec 1893 Auckland, NZ

HALL/HULL Mary Ann

Born: c1864 Melbourne, Aus Died: 27 Apr 1943 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Heath Harold Nelson

Born: 25 Jan 1895 Wellington, NZ Died: 27 Nov 1922 (27) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Heath Wilfred Frank

Born: 21 Apr 1897 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Sep 1910 (13) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Heath Ernest Walter

Born: 30 Mar 1899 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 2 Jan 1963 (64) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 7 May 1938

Meade Rose
Born: 7 Jan 1909

Died: 17 Apr 2002 (93) Upper Hutt, NZ

Buried:

Heath Albert Percy

Born: 9 Nov 1900 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 14 Nov 1967 (67) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

HP0021

Heath Ethel Ellen

Born: 28 Dec 1901 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 5 Jan 1964 (63) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 28 Mar 1940 Wellington, NZ

Morgan Albert Thomas

Born: 27 Sep 1881 Collingwood, Victoria, Aus Died: 24 Dec 1965 (84) Houhora, Northland, NZ

Buried: Houhora, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 1901 Victoria, Aus

Rutt Ethel May

Born: 30 Apr 1880 NSW, Aus Died: 10 Mar 1939 (59) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Heath Lillian Mary (Lily)

Born: 17 Jul 1904 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 11 Jul 1970 (66) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Married: 1948 Wellington, NZ

Loasby Frank

Born: 6 Aug 1890 Kettering, England

Died: 11 Aug 1973 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Married: (1st) 28 Dec 1909 Kettering, England

Clarke Emily

Born: c 1889 Leicester, England Died: 11 Oct 1941 (52) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Heath Violet Grace

Born: 30 Jul 1905 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 10 Apr 1975 (70) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 20 Nov 1929 Wellington, NZ

Donoghue John

Born: 14 Apr 1905 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Jun 1990 (85) Lower Hutt, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Heath Nita Muriel

Born: 1 May 1915 Wellington, NZ Died: 14 Aug 1916 (1) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Town Block 18, Section 23 1914 – 1919

Now 20, 22, 24 Kent St

NOTES:

Changed name to Heath from birth name "Nelson Theodore Middlemiss"

Electoral Rolls:

	Nelson		Mary	
1890 *	Wellington	Moulder		
1896 *	Wellington	Moulder	J/Ville	Married
1896	Rangitikei	Gardener		
1900	Palmerston Nth	Driver		
1905	Palmerston Nth	Driver	PΝ	Married
1911	Oxford St	Carrier	York St L	Married
1914	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Watersider	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Watersider	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Watersider	Wellington	Married

Was in Electoral roll as Nelson Theodore Middlemiss

1919	Harold Wellington	Draper	
	Ernest		Rose
1928	Wellington	Painter	
1935	Wellington	Painter	Wellington Spinster
1938	Wellington	Painter	Wellington Married #
1946	Wellington	Painter	Wellington Married
1949	Wellington	Painter	Wellington Married
1954	Wellington	Painter	Wellington Married
1957	Wellington	Crane Driver	Wellington Married

1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington		Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow	! !
# At a	different address			
1928 1928 1935 1938 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Albert Gisborne Auckland Oringi Oringi Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Jockey Jockey Groom Groom Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Pensioner Pensioner		
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Albert Wainuiomata Wainuiomata Eastbourne Eastbourne Eastbourne	Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Edith Wainui Marrie Wainui Marrie Eastbourne Marrie Eastbourne Marrie Eastbourne Marrie	d d d
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired Retired	Wellington Spinst Wellington Spinst Wellington Spinst Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie	er d d d
1928 1935 1938	Frank Wellington Wellington Wellington	Labourer Yardman Yardman	Emily Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie	d
1928 1935 1938 1946	Wellington	Yardman	Wellington Spinst Wellington Spinst Wellington Spinst Wellington Spinst	er er

1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Wellington 63 Parker Ave 61 Parker Ave 61 Parker Ave	Yardman Retired Retired Retired	Wellington Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
	John		Violet	
1928	Eastbourne	Labourer	VIOICE	
1935	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	
1946	Wellington	Tram Conductor	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Tram Conductor	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Tram Conductor	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Storekeeper	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
1972	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
1978	Wellington	Retired		
1981	Wellington	Retired		